

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 16th April, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

8 TP/4023/2022
WITH
WILL/1699/2022

NO R & P

Mr. Shirish P. Mathkar, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Since, records and proceedings is not yet reached to this Registry, matter is adjourned till 23.04.2026.
2. Office to trace the records and proceeding and keep available on the next adjourned date.

16.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**